# **KUMBHAT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**

(CIN: L65991TN1993PLC024433)

To, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400001 30.03.2023

## Sub: Loss of Share Certificate

#### Scrip Code: 526869

Dear/Sir,

Re: Intimation under regulation 39(3) of SEBI(Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement)Regulation ,2015.

We have been advised by the RTA of the loss of share certificate as indicated below.

Name of Shareholder	Folio No	Certificate Number	No of shares	Distinctive Number From	Distinctive Number to
Naresh Kumar(late) Cilmant SAKUNTALA BAI	10241	31801	100	3180001	3180100

We are enclosing the RTA intimation.

Kindly take the same on your records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

### For Kumbhat Financial Services Limited

Sanjay Kumbhat Director Din: 03077193

Regd. Off: 5th Floor, Kumbhat Complex, No. 29, Rattan Bazaar, Chennai – 600 003. Tel: 044 – 25332173. Email : cs@kumbhatfinancialservoceslimited.com



# CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

REF: CAM:KFS:K-211-2023 Date: 30.03.23

KUMBHAT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED KUMBHAT COMPLEX 5TH FLOOR 29 RATTAN BAZAAR CHENNAI 600003

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of share certicate (s) under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above subject, we would like to inform you that we are in receipt of intimation for loss of share certificate from below mentioned shareholders. We have verified the same with the records and have apprised them the procedure for loss of share certificates as per details given:

Name of the shareholder	Folio No.	Certific	No. of	Distinctive Nos.	
		ate No.	shares	From	То
NARESH KUMAR( Late)	10241	31801	100	3180001	3180100
CLAIMANT					
SAKUNTALABAI					

Please note that duplicate share certificate (s) shall be issued only on receipt of complete documents including Form ISR-4 from the shareholder (s) including completion of procedural requirements in this regard to the satisfaction of the RTA and the Company. Duplicate share certificate (s) would be retained at our end and a "Letter of Confirmation" in lieu of physical share certificate (s) will be issued to shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on your record and do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For Cameo Corporate Services Limited

P.Muralidharan **Joint Manager** 

From

SAKUNTALABAI

22/32 APPU STREET

MYLAPORE CHENNAI 600 004

То

CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD

Unit: KUMBHAT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

SUBRAMANIAN BUILDING

1 CLUB HOUSE ROAD CHENNAI 600 002

Sub: Transmission cum loss of shares of KUMBHAT FINANCIAL

 $\mathbb{D}$ 

SERVICES LIMITED

Sir,

With reference to your letter dated 12-10-2022, I hereby inform you that my

Husband MR NARESH KUMAR was share holder of Kumbhat Financial Services Limited with Folio numbers 00010241 for 100 shares. (Cer no 31801), My Husband expired on 31-01-2015 and we lost original share certificates of Kumbhat Financial Services Limited. Kindly transmit and issue duplicate share certificate of Kumbhat Financial services Limited.

I am here herewith sending following documents for Transmission cum duplicate share certificates

1 Annexure C

2 Death certificates attested by Notary

**V** 3 Self attested Pan card & Aadhar card of Claimant & other Legal Heirs

4 ISR1 with Original Cancel Cheque

5 Nomination Registration form

🕻 6 Annexure D (3 copies)

7 Annexure E

8 Annexure F

✓ 9 Legal heir certificate attested by Notary

10 Client master of Nirmal Bang Securities P Ltd client id no 12919448 DPId IN301604

Kindly transmit and issue duplicate certificates for 100 shars of Kumbhat Financial Services limited at the earliest

Thankingyou

Chennai

10-03-2023

Regards

globert SAKUNTALABAI